

NHAI vs Sada Ram & Ors.

OMP(M) No.246 of 2024

01.01.2025 Present: Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.

OMP(M) No.246 of 2024

Instant application has been filed by National Highway Authority of India under Section 5 of Limitation Act and seeking condonation of delay of 116 days in assailing the impugned judgment dated 20.01.2024, passed by Learned District Judge, Bilaspur, [HP] in Arbitration Petition No.70 of 2019 titled as NHAI vs Sada Ram & Ors.

Heard.

Let notice on this application, be issued to the non-applicants/respondents No.1 to 3, returnable in four weeks, on taking steps within three days.

January 01, 2025
(Chiranjeev)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge