

OMPM-246 of 2024

12.03.2025 Present: Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. Sanket Sankhyan, Advocate for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Notices issued to respondents No. 1-Sh. Sada Ram and 2 -Sh. Sukh Ram for today have been received back after valildy served through e-mail. However, Mr. Sanket Sankhyan (HIM/294/2008), Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of these respondents and filed MOA for today. Ld. Counsel prays for and is granted three weeks' time for filing POA and reply to OMP(M) No. 246 of 2024 on behalf of respondents No. 1 and 2.

Notice issued to respondent No. 3-Smt. Geeta Devi for today has been received unserved through e-mail with the report that said respondent is no more on the land of living and has expired. Let consequential steps on the death of respondent No. 3 be taken within three weeks.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

12.03.2025

(Vriti)