

**OMPM No. 246 of 2024**

25.04.2025 Present: Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate for  
the appellant.  
Mr. Sanket Sankhyan, Advocate for  
the respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

POA on behalf of respondents No. 1  
& 2 has been filed and placed on record.

Consequential steps on the death of  
respondent No. 3 are awaited despite opportunity  
dated 12.03.2025. Let the matter be listed before  
the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**25.04.2025**

*(Shalini)*