

**National Highway Authority of India vs. Sada
Ram & ors.
OMP(M) No.246 of 2024**

26.05. 2025 **Present:** Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Sanket Sankhyan, Advocate, for respondents No.1 & 2.

Consequential steps for bringing on record the legal heirs of respondent No.3 be taken within three weeks. List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

May 26, 2025 *(veena)*