

National Highway Authority of India vs. Sada Ram and others

OMP(M) No.246 of 2024

03.07.2025 Present: Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, vice Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Sanket Sankhyan, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Respondent No.3 is stated to have expired.

Further time prayed for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.3.

Let the needful be done within three weeks. List thereafter.

July 03, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**